R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

RXRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIEHA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

1,000
1,000

1,000
7,500

1,000
1,000

1,000
5,150

1,000
1,000

2,001
4,501

32,008
39,637

1,001
1,001

10
10

1,000

ZO0Z=RO=Z4E
TR R FOR 2002-03
MH TN —FBR Head 711 — HOUSING
Vil REBEERE
Subhead Approved
Project Estimate
# % 31.3.2003 1F
Y53
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
ED
BUILDING
HAH
Education
BH—hE
Education — Primary
B195EP KK 110 A 1 fr/he 109,100
Primary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 95,044
B196EP KOKEHE 105 @ 1 BT /N 113,500
Primary school in Area 105, Tin Shui Wai 94,876
B197EP KK 102 5 — /e 68,000
First primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 58,268
BI19SEP KK B 102 5 /N 71,500
Second primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,912
B199EP KK 102 EAYEE = Fr /N 74,700
Third primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 71,564
B201EP FKOKESE 101 @AY 1 BT/ 100,000
Primary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 76,039
B267EP KK 109 FR 1 fr/Ne 102,200
Primary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 73,101
HH— B
Education — Secondary
B165ES KOKESE 110 @A 1 B2 123,500
Secondary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 111,419
B168ES KK B S 102 5155 £ 78,400
Second secondary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,037
BI69ES KOKESE 101 @Y 1 B 2 121,300
Secondary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 91,197

347

4,000

STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS

HIHB

Actual
$°000

132

48

61

5,150

934

1,192

37,332

415

884



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

wEW ()
BUILDING ( Continued )

BHE ()
Education ( Continued )

BE— R ()
Education — Secondary ( Continued)

B170ES FKOKEEE 109 R 1 i £ 113,100 37,009
Secondary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 80,006 48,009 43,124

/3
Security

AREE—WBi
Public Safety — Fire Services

B170BF ROKEES 112 R IF B 5 B R e
Fire station-cum-ambulance depot in Area 112, Tin Shui 86,100 45,000
Wai 54,525 45,000 40,643

RE—BE
Law and Order — Police

B271LP IR E IS ER B AR
Reprovisioning of the Police Dog Unit and Force Search 159,700 20,000
Unit from the Burma Lines Site to Sha Ling 38,856 35,700 34,579

il Bt it
Support

SAORT =108 ——BORS 1A 388

Government Offices — Intra-governmental services

B06SKA $EL TR AR A IS K B T 7 i w8 1 9 i 3t Y L RE L [ 55 17 5
BEE
Reprovisioning of Civil Aid Service and Fire Services
Department facilities at Site 17, West Kowloon - 25,000
Reclamation, Yau Ma Tei - 25,000 -

348



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

+ATH

CIVIL ENGINEERING

Rogatit

Infrastructure

TATHE—LHR

Civil Engineering — Land development
B564CL KT RS WA B8 5 1,779,300 200,000

Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley 509,714 450,000 445,107
B566CL A U Rt - 5,000

Development at Anderson Road - 5,000 -
B567CL AL MRS — AR TR

Site formation for redevelopment of Hung Hom Estate — 38,600 180

phase 2 19,130 180 5
B563CL B FUE A R ) ) 2 R AR

Development at Anderson Road — consultants’ fees and 57,500 2,650

site investigation 21,171 2,650 1,379
B3569CL SR B Ve U LA 5 R ) 2 S s A B

Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley — 43,700 200

consultants’ fees and site investigation 20,191 200 40
B571CL HEREMT AR TR T 117,500 47,000

Site formation at Lung Wah Street 76,979 56,200 55,828
B572CL RT3 A8 b B et B A s g 1 4 TR

Site formation for public housing development at 87,400 30,000

Tung Tau Cottage Area 41,947 39,000 36,300
B575CL B £ PSR 2 S R T g R TR

Site formation works for Lei Yue Mun phase 2 64,900 26,000

housing site 30,763 28,000 27,983
B576CL GEIFR g e Sk TR - 1,000

Sham Tseng development and engineering infrastructure - 1,000 -

349



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

iR

TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT

Infrastructure

EATHE—LbER

Civil Engineering — Land development
B552CL SR BRGSO BE Fwt ——RE T AT R R

Remaining development in Tung Chung and Tai Ho — 61,300 5,000

comprehensive feasibility study 49,191 5,000 524
B553CL S U T ST o e 2 B R e AT R

Feasibility study for intensification and extension of 34,900 200

Tseung Kwan O New Town 27,019 900 536
B558CL R PUACRL B R B TRA A - R St A

Planning and development studies on North West 55,700 2,200

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 31,230 2,200 1,035
B559CL SRR R R BT - D Rt A

Planning and development studies on North East 56,900 2,600

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 35,552 8,400 4,949
B560CL e By R R R S B R ¢ R S AR R

Planning and development studies on Hong Kong Island

South and Lamma Island: consultants’ fees and site 31,100 180

investigation 23,420 5,180 5,079
B561CL FK B e — 2 85 e at ——fR N AR Bt S B8 T

Tin Shui Wai further development — remaining 768,800 60,000

engineering infrastructure and site formation works 417,935 90,000 81,848
B562CL K B B A — 2 8 Rt —— LB R i S i T bR TR

B[] 2 B b AR )

Tin Shui Wai further development —

engineering infrastructure and remaining site formation 69,700 100

works: consultants’ fees and site investigation 32,925 100 -

350



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 711 (4)

7 H

Subhead

B563CL

B643TH

B648TH

B651TH

B652TH

RERERE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2003 1k

L3 b

Cumulative Expenditure

Tk ()
TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (%)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATHR—LHRRE (4
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

KoK e — 25 48 Feat Bl —— Al B A R B TR ~ sl
TR TR

Tin Shui Wai further development —

road junction improvement, site formation and main
engineering infrastructure

W —E
Transport — Roads

B T7 5E %
Trunk Road T7 in Ma On Shan

B8N T7 SE LR Bt St AR

to 31.3.2003
$°000

3,163,200
1,766,321

2,011,600
723,335

Trunk Road T7 in Ma On Shan — detailed design and site 66,700

investigations
WS 13 TR 1A R RN E R - R38R TR

61,745

Local roads, drainage and associated engineering works in 147,500

Area 11A, package 13, Sha Tin
PIUBEBDEIREE 6 K& 10 9%/ 2 FHh A0 T S & 15 e

121,667

Noise mitigation measures for Housing Sites No. 6 and 10 219,200

at West Kowloon Reclamation

351

78,177

Head 711 ( Continued)

RXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE
Amended

Estimate
$°000

45,000
90,000

350,000
441,600

100
100

32,000
32,000

19,500
29,700

HIEAR

Actual
$°000

74,030

426,370

(10)

30,285

28,279



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
i
TRANSPORT

Infrastructure

i —A7 AR Bedy A BB
Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels

BI30TB S A 8 A SR B AR O A A A 8 G A A e T
Construction of a footbridge at Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road
and improvements to Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road and Ap 31,700 -

Lei Chau Drive 500 -
B131TB W5 WA T AR 8 053 T B P B RO AT A RA

Footbridge across Wong Chuk Hang Road near 19,800 1,500

Aberdeen Sports Ground 14,671 1,500 1,055

Hf——E

Transport — Roads
B578TH BPTYUREA T RAR B B A 8 B S T AR

Wong Chuk Hang Road flyover and associated road 305,800 9,902

widening 180,923 13,452 13,112
B642TH TR T P e 35 TR Al 5 g L P 3

Improvements to Island Eastern Corridor section 946,100 180,801

between North Point Interchange and Sai Wan Ho 554,190 215,094 213,260
B644TH AR R i BB A M I 2 [T 8 B —— T B AT AL R AR

Highway between Shap Pat Heung interchange and 175,400 508

Pok O1 interchange — Pok Oi flyover 169,710 4,063 4,060
B645TH IS S5 S B AR T7 5% 5 5 K 58 U A P 1 i R A R

Sai Sha Road widening between Kam Ying Road and 111,500 23,489

future Trunk Road T7 junction 10,317 23,489 10,317

352



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

£33

WATER SUPPLIES

RPER R

Infrastructure

PEAR—— 1K Bt K HE M

Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt water supplies
B082WC oK I A i B K B b R R S AR

Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for Tin Shui 15,700 L110

Wai Reserve Zone, remaining works 9,295 1,110 688
BI20WC W S K R iR TR 219,300 1,290

Extension of Shau Kei Wan high level water supply system 131,340 5,190 4,815
BI21WC B K e TR 268,200 760

Extension of water supply to Ma On Shan 125,507 2,560 2,301
B125WC KoK BTH B [ 5F 1 PR B Rk R b K 4T

Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for 73,000 1,700

Tin Shui Wai Reserve Zone, stage 1 54,479 1,700 883
BI127WC W R B AR 58 R st b —— K G TR

Mainlaying within development near Choi Wan Road and 79,900 1,550

Jordan Valley 160 1,550 106

PER—— R R

Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies
B140WF e I S AR AL RS R K S K S A 1 BB

2 R TR K R B A 7K

Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the

metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —

stage 1, construction of Tai Po treatment works and 2,226,900 90,500

pumping station 1,766,825 205,500 185,378
BI141WF A R — s TR 2,501,600 15,000

Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — construction 1,986,605 81,000 62,474

353



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

k(%)
WATER SUPPLIES ( Continued)

K (H)

Infrastructure ( Continued)

ok —RKPHE (4)
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies ( Continued)

B2IIWF W2 2 ik R 2 0 [ Ay R K R K i ——
74 JLHE S I K A LA
Transfer facilities from Butterfly Valley primary service
reservoir to secondary service reservoirs in the metropolitan 77,800 100
area — mainlaying works in West Kowloon Reclamation 77,668 9,100 9,093

B212WF B 75 /i Je 2 0 i PR /K K i ——26 1 BB
Transfer facilities from Butterfly Valley primary service
reservoir to secondary service reservoirs in the 689,800 65,780
metropolitan area — stage 1 317,992 88,780 78,200

B213WF /iR R Kb IR 2= T I 5 1L 2 B s K i T
Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — laying of a trunk water 152,000 8,940
main along Castle Peak Road from Long Ha to Yuen Long 133,435 8,940 8,265

B219WF AR Er [ LB S ARG B VR K i K it —— = F AT LA
Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the

metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories — 52,600 10
detailed design 48,489 10 -

B270WF  JulBtKGE——FH R AU K gk e
Yuen Long water supply — Tan Kwai Tsuen north fresh 854,800 16,970
water service reservoir 433,249 16,970 14,746

B272WF e [ K AR AL VR TR K B K SRR 1 B
7 T WA 2 K R B K 2 M S A K B
Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —
stage I, construction of Butterfly Valley primary service 2,305,200 43,150
reservoir and aqueducts from Tai Po to Butterfly Valley 1,674,690 63,150 60,507

354



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

ik
Block allocation

BIOOHX /3 THRIE T H TRRIH AT/ ISR 2 R A AT B A% ~ WF5E
B T A
Minor housing development related works,
studies and investigations for items in Category D - 17,600
of the Public Works Programme - 17,600 12,069

21,303,700 1,477,599
## Total 12,757,801 2,267,176 2,065,390

AR B BB T AR E OO =SS = B ILR R R S A -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

355



